

32 M A C T 292/17

PAPPU Vs. VIJENDER

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day (F/N) leave today.

Pr: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter is
adjourned for **28.08.2025**.

(Reader)

31.07.2025